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1. BaWü03 Testas, Jean-Luc | Rudolph, Burkhard | Jank owski, Philippe (BF Malsch)

2. NiSa01 Goetzke, Till-Vincent  | Tufan, Mahmut | Backens, Sönke (Tura Braunschweig | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Badischer PV Freiburg)

3. NiSa02 Everding, Michelè | von Pless, Sascha | Tsuroupa, Dominique (VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck | Royale Cologne)

3. NRW02 Wagner, Dennis | Rieger, Kim | Czarnetta, Christopher (Royale Cologne)

5. BaWü04 Reichert, Daniel | Keller, Pascal | Faci, Toufik (PC Burggarten Horb | PC Burggarten Horb | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)

5. Bay01 Gharany, Raphael | Haller, Hannes | Wied, Benjamin (1. MKWU München | 1. MKWU München | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

5. Hess12 Fritsch, Patric | Anastasio, Nico | Birk, Christian (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden | BC Linden | La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)

5. Saar04 Ludwig , Andreas | Schwitthal, Stephan | Hoppe, Dirk (BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarlouis | PF Saarbrücken)

9. BaWü01 Beck, Jens-Christian | Maurer, Frank | Hogh, Armin (BC Stuttgart | PC Burggarten Horb | VfB Neuffen)

9. BaWü08 Raab-Jung, Adelheid | Schatz, Philipp | Uhl, Matthias (TSV Grünwinkel | 1. BC Eisingen | TSV Grünwinkel)

9. BaWü09 Aubert, Richard | Krebs, Olivier | Jankowski, Cedric (BF Malsch)

9. BaWü12 Sturz, Annet | Skiba, André | Abraham, Paul (VfB Neuffen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen)

9. BaWü22 Kleemann, Steffen | Hoffmann, Steven | Riedel, Tobias (BC Herxheim | BC Stahlbad Weinheim | BC Stahlbad Weinheim)

9. NRW14 Lubitz, Bernd | Nageler, Sebastian | Vormann, Markus (Diaboulo Bochum | Diaboulo Bochum | BV Ibbenbüren)

9. NRW18 Rosik, Moritz | Bohnhoff, Anna-Maria | Lazaridis, Anna (Düsseldorf sur place | Düsseldorf sur place | Royale Cologne)

9. Saar02 Neu, Hans-Joachim | Klement, Patrick | Schuligen, Michael (BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen | BC Niedersalbach)

17. BaWü15 Denzinger, Holger | Denzinger, Natascha | Beton, Patrick (SKV Unterensingen )

17. BaWü20 Truquin, Pascal | Henkes, Raphael | Baumgartner-Buck, Liane (Freiburger Turnerschaft)

17. Bay08 Kempf, Werner | Gerdsmeier, Fritz | Bischoff, Marco (BF Niedernberg | BF Niedernberg | PC Gründau)

17. Hess01 Chabord, Yves | Rayne, Sebastien | Barraquier, Christophe (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | BC Tromm 1997 | BC Tromm 1997)

17. Hess03 Aghai, Reza | Singer, Konstantin | Bockelmann, Victor (SG Rumkugler Kassel | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)

17. Nord04 Bernier, Stéphane | Kampe, Rolf | Goedecke, Detlev (1. BC Kreuzberg | PfiF Ottensen | Hamburger Rugby-Club)

17. NRW01 Donder, Manfred | Marceau, Olivier | Serre, Philippe (BC Köln)

17. NRW03 Uluocakli, Mesut | Lonken, Marco | Niermann, Philipp (Düsseldorf sur place | Pétanquefreunde Goch | Royale Cologne)

17. NRW08 Tran, Minh | May, Marc | Gutberger, Frank (Diaboulo Bochum | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | PC Balistique Gelsenkirchen)

17. NRW09 Johnson, Kevin | Mattes, Klemens | Haeflinger, Frédéric (Düsseldorf sur place)

17. NRW10 Beuth, Ralf | El Yousr, Mohamed | Rosin, André (PTSV Wuppertal)

17. NRW15 Casado, Ana Isabel | Schmitz, Daniel | Mügge, Jürgen (Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Pétanque-Union Ratingen-Lintorf | Club Pétanque International 
Essen)17. NRW17 Roloff, Ludger | Spees, Benjamin | Bönig, Werner (BC Köln | Boule d'Aix-la-Chapelle | BC Köln)

17. NRW27 Stallmann, Dr. Dorothee | Stallmann, Thomas | Wächter, Dieter (TV Wattenscheid 01 | TV Wattenscheid 01 | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig)

17. Saar03 Wolff, Patrice | Münch, Didier | Dörr, David (BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarwellingen | BC Saarwellingen)

17. Saar06 Khadouma, Harald | Avaria-Espinoza, Marcello | Reinhard, Geoffrey (PF Saarbrücken | BC Saarwellingen | PF Saarbrücken)
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33. BaWü02 Härter, Daniel | Abdoulaye, Diol | Schubert, Cedric (BF Malsch | PC Burggarten Horb | La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

33. BaWü05 Zimmer, Dieter | Zimmer, Niclas | Anania, Tehina (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Freiburger Turnerschaft | PC Burggarten Horb)

33. BaWü06 Lehmann, Benjamin | Schaake, Jannik | Garner, Jan (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Sandhofen | VFPS Osterholz-Scharmbeck)

33. BaWü07 Dalein, Daniel | Bourahla, Nacer | Muschel, Peter (Freiburger Turnerschaft | Heidelberger Boulespieler | BC Friedrichshafen)

33. BaWü19 Ungerer, Wolfgang | Raab, Dominik | Weinert, Roland (BC Rastatt | BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Sauberg Mühlacker)

33. BaWü24 Würthle, Melanie | Janzen, Gerd-Otto | Roy, David (1. BC Schwetzingen | Naturbad Sulz | Freiburger Turnerschaft)

33. BaWü27 Schmidt, Manfred | Pegie, Marcel | Williams, Christian (Burda Sport Club | Burda Sport Club | BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg)

33. BaWü29 Zeller, Georg | Kiefer, Hubert | Strempel, Gregor (PC Aalen | 1. BC Kreuzberg | BC Fessenbacchus Offenburg)

33. BaWü36 Graf, Richard | Röhrich, Roland | Pabst, Rudolf (FV Ubstadt)

33. Bay06 Hausam, Frank | Lohaus, Norbert | Semineth, Michael (PCNC Nürnberg | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

33. Bay07 Birne, André | Phophan, Thawatchai | Schätzlein, Kader (Augsburger BC | Augsburger BC | SV Kochel am See)

33. Hess04 Elitog, Loic | Hass, Fahreddin | Weise, Peter (La Boule Joyeuse Wiesbaden)

33. Hess06 Dang, Van Duy | Dang, Van Dung | Müller, Patrick (PC Gründau | PC Gründau | DFG Wettenberg)

33. Hess07 Panitz, Florian | Gaug, Günter | Schulz, Stefan (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach | 1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach | BC Tromm 1997)

33. Hess08 Schulz, Nicole | Nguyen, Dang Tuyen | Jazenko, Marcel (BC Tromm 1997 | BC Tromm 1997 | Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)

33. NiSa03 Vauth, Michael | Offenberg, Michel | Lohmann, Jonas (SGF Bremen | SGF Bremen | Lübecker BC)

33. NiSa09 Hübchen, Anne  | Meyer, Hella | Holz, Dirk (TSV Krähenwinkel-Kaltenweide)

33. Nord02 Creutzberg, Andreas | Ajang, Thomas | Matthias, Rehberg (Hamburger Boule-Club | PC Nordboules Kiel | Compagnie de Boule Lübeck)

33. NRW05 Stentenbach, Robin | Griesberg, Danny | Korsch, Florian (1. BC Pétanque Bad Godesberg)

33. NRW07 Eisenhut, Stefan | Gebauer, Thomas | Raskob, Michael (Sportvereinigung Brackwede)

33. NRW11 Niermann, Wolfgang | Wahl, Jürgen | Lemm-Rödel, Bernhard (Düsseldorf sur place)

33. NRW12 Lüdeke, Benno | Absalon, Bruno | Börger, Florian (BV Ibbenbüren)

33. NRW20 Sulik, Oliver | Kaiser, Rüdiger | Möllers, Hannes (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PC La Différence Ahlen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

33. NRW21 Maciuga, Klaus | Maertin, Jürgen | Haaken, Jürgen (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

33. NRW22 Brunke, Petra | Brunke, Berthold | Schütten, Martin (Club Pétanque International Essen | Club Pétanque International Essen | Boule-PC Essen-Stadtgarten)

33. NRW23 Göltl, Thomas | Birkmeyer, Jens | Lisner, Marvin (PC La Différence Ahlen | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr)

33. NRW28 Thielisch, Werner | Gietmann, Thomas | Alshut, Jörg (Altstadtfreunde Bonn)

33. Ost01 Dähne, Veikko | Henschel, Gundolf | Schache, Christian (Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle | Nebenbouler Jena)

33. Ost02 Lohß, Hartmut | Möller, David | Müller, Benjamin (1. Chemnitzer PC)

33. RhPf03 Schuler, Philipp | Götzen, Marcus | Eich, Steffen (1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler | 1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler | BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen)

33. RhPf07 Woll, Patrick | Czeska, Felix | Weis, Jannik (BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen | BF Le Cochonnet Rockenhausen | 1. BC Niederkirchen 04)

33. Saar01 Löh, Sascha | Lay, Torsten | Strokosch, Manuel (BC Niedersalbach)
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65. BaWü10 Orth, Daniel | Wagner, Sascha | Engin, Zeki (1. BC Schwetzingen | 1. BC Schwetzingen | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

65. BaWü11 Raab, Marcel | Würthle, Julia | Raab, Rudolf (BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | BC Edingen-Neckarhausen | 1. BC Eisingen)

65. BaWü13 Anders, Oliver | Böhm, Philippe | Ungerer, Matthias (Bühler BC | BC Stahlbad Weinheim | BC Rastatt)

65. BaWü14 Bauer, Ralf | Wetzel, Patrick | Teuscher, Ruediger (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | SC Käfertal)

65. BaWü16 Hirte, Johannes | Reduth , Patrick | Mari, Nicholas (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | 1. BC Mechenhard)

65. BaWü23 Hornyak, Markus Jones | Wutsch, Rainer | Teske, Benjamin (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)

65. BaWü26 Mangei, Karl-Heinz | Kersten, Uwe | Meier, Raymund (Boule  Denzlingen)

65. BaWü30 Trouillard, Philippe | Thiel, Christoph | Grimaldi, Jacques (BC Bad Saulgau | Heidelberger Boulespieler | TSV Grünkraut)

65. Bay02 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)

65. Bay03 Bauer, Alexander | Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Wied, Karl-Heinz (Ratisbonne Regensburg | 1. MKWU München | FT Hof)

65. Bay05 Bärthlein, Andrea  | Hartmann, Edgar | Eckl, Michael (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | BF Nabburg)

65. Bay12 Möslein, Andreas | Möslein, Paul | Knoll, Mario (FT Hof | Schweinfurt CP 03 | KGB Nürnberg)

65. Berl01 Wessbecher, Norman | Leinert, Rolf | Jatzek, Franziska (lincke bouler)

65. Berl03 Junique, Bastian | Junique, Denis | Kerner, Maik (Club Bouliste de Berlin | Club Bouliste de Berlin | boule devant berlin)

65. Hess13 Annel, Uwe | Zollfrank, Frederick | Henrici, Peter (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)

65. NiSa04 Hahlbohm, Oliver | Hucke, Thomas | Zipperling, Esther (Pétangueules Hannover | Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Rethen)

65. NiSa05 Pinna, Giulio | Siebert, Thomas | Twesten, Werner (FC Schwalbe Hannover | FC Schwalbe Hannover | TSV Rethen)

65. Nord01 Volkmann, Werner | Pahl, Thomas | Gurkasch, Jesko (ABC Hamburg)

65. NRW04 Spieß, Ralf | Kunze, Franz-Georg | Dias, Daniel (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boulegemeinschaft Kettwig | Düsseldorf sur place)

65. NRW06 Streise, Alexander | Schilling, Linus | Groote, Eric (BV Ibbenbüren | Hamburger Boule-Club | BV Ibbenbüren)

65. NRW13 Van Coillie, An | Posch, Norbert | Gutfreund, Eduard (TV Eintracht 1898 Lünern/Stockum)

65. NRW19 Bonnery, Bernard | Arians, Hubert | Stankewitz, Philip (Krétanque 88 | Krétanque 88 | Aix-Team Aachen)

65. NRW24 Maghs, Sandra | Scholten, Peter | Wiegand, Moritz (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Royale Cologne)

65. NRW25 Weitzel, Julia | Stano, Nicola | Weitzel, Tim (Diaboulo Bochum | BC Krefeld | Diaboulo Bochum)

65. Ost03 Wendt, Richard | Blechinger, Hannes | Niemann, Marco (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Bamboule Halle | Nebenbouler Jena)

65. RhPf02 Nick, Toni | OpdenCamp, Max | Mounir, Andour (TV Weißenthurm | TV Weißenthurm | TV Feldkirchen 1886)

65. RhPf04 Naujox, Dominik | König, Harald | Schneider, Michael (Hochsteiner BC 1991)

65. RhPf05 Buhler, Vincent | Brouwer, Paul | Schmitt, Rudolf (TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa | Ottersheimer Bärenbouler)

65. RhPf06 Binzel, Bernd | German, Karl | German, Helga (SV 1920 Kübelberg)

65. Saar07 Fuchs, Jörg | Kalir , Ali | Leissner, Dirk (BSG St. Wendel)

65. Saar08 Schröder, Andreas | Schröder, Christel | Eck, Jean-Luc (PC 1994 Oberthal | PC 1994 Oberthal | BC Bliesen-Winterbach)

65. Saar09 Schorr, Thomas | Schmidt , Dirk | Fisch, Kevin (BC Saarlouis | BC Niedersalbach | BC Saarlouis)
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65. BaWü17 Loebers, Heide | Leibel, Jochen | Groß, Christian (Heidelberger Boulespieler | DFG Ludwigshafen | Heidelberger Boulespieler)

65. BaWü18 Bräutigam, Kai-Michael | Schwander, Sarah | Smith, Nathan (1. BC Schwetzingen | 1. BC Schwetzingen | BF Wiesloch)

65. BaWü21 Lissner, Hilmar | Schwebel, Patrick | Bauer, Ralph (BC Konstanz | BC Achern | BC Stuttgart)

65. BaWü25 Schmitteckert, Jens | Philipps, Willi | Müller, Julian (Pétanque Les Primeurs | Bühler BC | BC Stahlbad Weinheim)

65. BaWü28 Leitzbach, Oliver | Mayer, Lasse | Leitzbach, Michael (1. BC Eisingen)

65. BaWü31 Weber, Hanspeter | Haffner, Andreas | Pasaric, Stjepan (Skiclub Hockenheim)

65. BaWü32 Walterscheid, Joni | Kübler, Tobias | Ruben, Nikolay (BC Achern | WHB Backnang | WHB Backnang)

65. BaWü33 Hammer, Gudula | Otting, Frank | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)

65. BaWü34 Mezger, Brigitte | Fuchs, Hans-Peter | Severin, Cornelia (SKV Unterensingen )

65. BaWü35 Cittlau, Sylvia | Rundel, Sandra | Kostroz, Chris (Pétanque Ehingen Freundeskreis 13 | SG Terra Libre Ravensburg | Pétanque Ehingen Freundeskreis 13)

65. BaWü37 Müller, Thomas | Koch, Dieter | Junginger, Ulrich (BC Achern | BC Sandhofen | SSV Neureut)

65. BaWü38 Stroh, Adolf | Bodo, Attila | Maier, Jeanette (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | TC Ludwigsburg)

65. Bay04 Deichner, Nils | Kreile, Andreas | Mock, Matthias (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

65. Bay09 Becker, Rainer | Mari, Joel | Goßlau, Angela (1. BC Mechenhard | 1. BC Mechenhard | PCNC Nürnberg)

65. Bay10 Ulherr, Anke | Ulherr, Peter | Keil, Jochen (PC Burgthann | PC Burgthann | BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg)

65. Bay11 Binder, Claus | Held , Johannes | Sternberg, Claus (TSV 1860 Fürth)

65. Berl02 Kolbe, Klaus | Schmitz, Max | Grimm, Michael (Pétanquistan | Bonjour Carreau Cassel | PSG Friedrichshafen)

65. Hess02 Aleo, Martin | Bär, Alexander | Maecker, Luis (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)

65. Hess05 Schwöbel, Dieter | Sittmann, Friedrich | Haag, Robert (1. FPC von 1980 Frankfurt)

65. Hess09 Kremser-Otto, Inge | Hennekemper, Detlef-Michael | Lindhof, Michael (VIB Heuchelheim | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | Erlenbacher Krebsbachbouler)

65. Hess10 Faltermann, Marcus | Hennekemper, Florian | Schmidt, Michael (1. PC Viernheim 1984)

65. Hess11 Engelke, Jörg | Yetmez, Deniz | Lückert, Frank (TSV Raunheim 1882)

65. NiSa06 Balić, Aras | Künnicke, Mathias | Koch, Wilfried (Pétangueules Hannover | Luhdener SV | Boule-Club Exten)

65. NiSa07 Büld, Karl-Heinz | Lehmann, Gisela | Joostberens, Wilfried (FC Schüttorf 09)

65. NiSa08 Reiß, Fiedje | Lübbke, Sven | Looschen, Sönke (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Düsseldorf sur place)

65. Nord03 Brahe, Uli | Schüchler , Görge | Hafemann, Rainer (FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

65. Nord05 Seibold, Martin | Brosowski, Dirk | Repenning, Frank (Lübecker BC | FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | Lübecker BC)

65. NRW16 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul-Werner | Lubowitzki, Nick (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

65. NRW26 Kara, Emine | Kara, Fidai | Lang, Maximilian (Aix-Team Aachen)

65. RhPf01 Kreutz, Florian | Strauss, Dieter | Knoll, Thomas (BC Herxheim)

65. Saar05 Heblich, Wolfgang | Wolf , Jaques | Kolschewski, Michael (PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)

65. Saar10 Laube, Frank | Laube, Jan | Johann, Thomas (BC Niedersalbach | BC Niedersalbach | BC Hierscheid)
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1. Saar07 Fuchs, Jörg | Kalir , Ali | Leissner, Dirk (BSG St. Wendel)

2. Saar05 Heblich, Wolfgang | Wolf , Jaques | Kolschewski, Michael (PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler | PC Messidor Saarbrücken)

3. Bay12 Möslein, Andreas | Möslein, Paul | Knoll, Mario (FT Hof | Schweinfurt CP 03 | KGB Nürnberg)

3. BaWü14 Bauer, Ralf | Wetzel, Patrick | Teuscher, Ruediger (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | SC Käfertal)

5. NRW24 Maghs, Sandra | Scholten, Peter | Wiegand, Moritz (SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | Royale Cologne)

5. Hess02 Aleo, Martin | Bär, Alexander | Maecker, Luis (1. Pétanque-Club Wächtersbach)

5. Bay03 Bauer, Alexander | Glotin, Pierre-Yves | Wied, Karl-Heinz (Ratisbonne Regensburg | 1. MKWU München | FT Hof)

5. BaWü33 Hammer, Gudula | Otting, Frank | Arndt, Peter (WHB Backnang)

9. Saar10 Laube, Frank | Laube, Jan | Johann, Thomas (BC Niedersalbach | BC Niedersalbach | BC Hierscheid)

9. RhPf06 Binzel, Bernd | German, Karl | German, Helga (SV 1920 Kübelberg)

9. NiSa04 Hahlbohm, Oliver | Hucke, Thomas | Zipperling, Esther (Pétangueules Hannover | Pétangueules Hannover | TSV Rethen)

9. Bay11 Binder, Claus | Held , Johannes | Sternberg, Claus (TSV 1860 Fürth)

9. Bay04 Deichner, Nils | Kreile, Andreas | Mock, Matthias (Schweinfurter Kugelleger)

9. Bay02 Herrmann, Karola | Herrmann, Markus | Ress, Siegfried (PCNC Nürnberg)

9. BaWü23 Hornyak, Markus Jones | Wutsch, Rainer | Teske, Benjamin (Boule-Sport-Club Sattelbach)

9. BaWü16 Hirte, Johannes | Reduth , Patrick | Mari, Nicholas (BC Stuttgart | BC Stuttgart | 1. BC Mechenhard)

17. NRW26 Kara, Emine | Kara, Fidai | Lang, Maximilian (Aix-Team Aachen)

17. NRW13 Van Coillie, An | Posch, Norbert | Gutfreund, Eduard (TV Eintracht 1898 Lünern/Stockum)

17. Nord05 Seibold, Martin | Brosowski, Dirk | Repenning, Frank (Lübecker BC | FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | Lübecker BC)

17. Hess11 Engelke, Jörg | Yetmez, Deniz | Lückert, Frank (TSV Raunheim 1882)

17. Hess10 Faltermann, Marcus | Hennekemper, Florian | Schmidt, Michael (1. PC Viernheim 1984)

17. BaWü32 Walterscheid, Joni | Kübler, Tobias | Ruben, Nikolay (BC Achern | WHB Backnang | WHB Backnang)

17. BaWü21 Lissner, Hilmar | Schwebel, Patrick | Bauer, Ralph (BC Konstanz | BC Achern | BC Stuttgart)
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24. RhPf05 Buhler, Vincent | Brouwer, Paul | Schmitt, Rudolf (TSV 1908 Freckenfeld | Bornheimer BC Nooh Draa | Ottersheimer Bärenbouler)

24. Ost03 Wendt, Richard | Blechinger, Hannes | Niemann, Marco (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Bamboule Halle | Nebenbouler Jena)

24. NRW25 Weitzel, Julia | Stano, Nicola | Weitzel, Tim (Diaboulo Bochum | BC Krefeld | Diaboulo Bochum)

24. NRW19 Bonnery, Bernard | Arians, Hubert | Stankewitz, Philip (Krétanque 88 | Krétanque 88 | Aix-Team Aachen)

24. Nord03 Brahe, Uli | Schüchler , Görge | Hafemann, Rainer (FC Torpedo Rote Sau Neumünster | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union | 1. Heider Rind's Boule Union)

24. Nord01 Volkmann, Werner | Pahl, Thomas | Gurkasch, Jesko (ABC Hamburg)

24. NiSa08 Reiß, Fiedje | Lübbke, Sven | Looschen, Sönke (PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | PC Oldenburg Oldenbouler | Düsseldorf sur place)

24. NiSa07 Büld, Karl-Heinz | Lehmann, Gisela | Joostberens, Wilfried (FC Schüttorf 09)

24. NiSa06 Balić, Aras | Künnicke, Mathias | Koch, Wilfried (Pétangueules Hannover | Luhdener SV | Boule-Club Exten)

24. NiSa05 Pinna, Giulio | Siebert, Thomas | Twesten, Werner (FC Schwalbe Hannover | FC Schwalbe Hannover | TSV Rethen)

24. Hess09 Kremser-Otto, Inge | Hennekemper, Detlef-Michael | Lindhof, Michael (VIB Heuchelheim | 1. PC Petterweil von 1986 | Erlenbacher Krebsbachbouler)

24. Berl03 Junique, Bastian | Junique, Denis | Kerner, Maik (Club Bouliste de Berlin | Club Bouliste de Berlin | boule devant berlin)

24. Berl01 Wessbecher, Norman | Leinert, Rolf | Jatzek, Franziska (lincke bouler)

24. Bay10 Ulherr, Anke | Ulherr, Peter | Keil, Jochen (PC Burgthann | PC Burgthann | BC Zwanglos Zwinger Nürnberg)

24. Bay09 Becker, Rainer | Mari, Joel | Goßlau, Angela (1. BC Mechenhard | 1. BC Mechenhard | PCNC Nürnberg)

24. Bay05 Bärthlein, Andrea  | Hartmann, Edgar | Eckl, Michael (Schweinfurter Kugelleger | Schweinfurter Kugelleger | BF Nabburg)

24. BaWü38 Stroh, Adolf | Bodo, Attila | Maier, Jeanette (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | TC Ludwigsburg)

24. BaWü37 Müller, Thomas | Koch, Dieter | Junginger, Ulrich (BC Achern | BC Sandhofen | SSV Neureut)

24. BaWü34 Mezger, Brigitte | Fuchs, Hans-Peter | Severin, Cornelia (SKV Unterensingen )

24. BaWü31 Weber, Hanspeter | Haffner, Andreas | Pasaric, Stjepan (Skiclub Hockenheim)

24. BaWü26 Mangei, Karl-Heinz | Kersten, Uwe | Meier, Raymund (Boule  Denzlingen)

24. BaWü17 Loebers, Heide | Leibel, Jochen | Groß, Christian (Heidelberger Boulespieler | DFG Ludwigshafen | Heidelberger Boulespieler)


